CH \$115.00 7895

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZD Holding, LLC, as successor in interest to The Peninsula Fund IV Limited Partnership		11/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ClingZ, Inc.	
Street Address:	841 Market Street	
City:	Nekoosa	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54457	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78953237	VERSALINER
Serial Number:	78784082	CLINGZ
Serial Number:	75110522	CLINGZ
Serial Number:	74073669	WALL WRITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 558-6352 Email: mfoy@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Foy, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 35 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014044.00107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Foy
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Foy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018

REEL: 006347 FRAME: 0964

900453613

Total Attachments: 5

source=ZD Holding ClingZ IP Release (KE 10-31-17)_(50030909_1)#page1.tif source=ZD Holding ClingZ IP Release (KE 10-31-17)_(50030909_1)#page2.tif source=ZD Holding ClingZ IP Release (KE 10-31-17)_(50030909_1)#page3.tif

source=ZD Holding ClingZ IP Release (KE 10-31-17)_(50030909_1)#page4.tif

source=ZD Holding ClingZ IP Release (KE 10-31-17)_(50030909_1)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of November 10, 2017 ("Effective Date") by ZD Holding, LLC (the "Secured Party"), as successor in interest to The Peninsula Fund IV Limited Partnership (the "Prior Secured Party"), in favor of ClingZ, Inc. ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Prior Secured Party entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated May 22, 2008 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), under which Grantor granted to the Prior Secured Party a security interest in and mortgage upon, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including the items listed on Schedule A hereto, and such Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2008, at Reel 021174, Frame 0641 and at Reel 3806, Frame 0478;

WHEREAS, the Prior Secured Party and the Secured Party entered into that certain Assignment of Loan Documents dated November 4, 2014 (the "Assignment"), under which the Prior Secured Party assigned all of its rights under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement to the Secured Party, and such Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2016, at Reel 041128, Frame 0162 and at Reel 5950, Frame 0305;

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby (i) terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, (ii) releases any and all security interests, right, title and interest the Secured Party may have in, to or under the Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest the Secured Party may have in, to or under the Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

ZD HOLDING, LLC, as the Secured Party

By:

Name: Moritz P. Schlenzig

how Play

Title: Member

SCHEDULE A

[See Attached]

SCHEDULE A TO THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

A. Patents

Issued U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Owner
			~~~
US 08/258,794	June 13, 1994	Apparatus and Method for Printing and	ClingZ, Inc.
		Polarizing Polymer Electret Film	
US08/283,571	August 1, 1994	Electrostatic Support System	ClingZ, Inc.
US 08/858,962	May 20, 1997	Electret Film Composition Adapted for Printing on Inkjet Printers	ClingZ, Inc.
US 08/987,344	Dec. 9, 1997	Electret Film Composition Adapted for Printing on Computer Printers and the Like	ClingZ, Inc.
US 08/985,663	Dec. 9, 1997	Electret Film Composition Adapted for Printing on Computer Printers and the Like	ClingZ, Inc.
US 09/249,515	Feb. 12, 1999	Method for Controlling Arcing While Charging a Web	ClingZ, Inc.
US 09/694,250	Oct. 23, 2000	Charged Films Having High Ink Absorbency for Printing on Inkjet Printers	ClingZ, Inc.
US 10/365,865	Sept. 22, 2000	Electret Composition and Method for Printing	

### **B.** Trademarks

# Issued U.S. Trademarks

Registration No.	Registration Date	e Mark	Owner
78/953,237	Aug. 16, 2006	Versaliner	ClingZ, Inc.
78/784,082	April 24, 2003	Clingz	ClingZ, Inc.
75/110,522	May 28, 1996	Clingz	ClingZ, Inc.
74/073,669	June 28, 1990	Wall Write	ClingZ, Inc.
1175719	April 24, 2003	Clingz	ClingZ, Inc.
No Registration Application Filed	n	Permacharge	ClingZ, Inc.

# C. Copyrights

None.

DETROIT 28959-24 1041930v3

**RECORDED: 06/06/2018**